Township of Calvin Appointing of Election Workers Meeting Notice

Appointment of Election Workers Meeting to be held at the William J. Robinson Community Center, 18693 Mount Zion St., Cassopolis, MI.

Phone:269-476-2620

Appointment of Election Workers Meeting Date: Tuesday, July 9, 2024

Time: 5:45 pm, Appointment of Election Workers, prior to monthly meeting

The Calvin Township Board will hold the Appointment of Election Workers Meeting to appoint the township Election Chair and Election Inspectors for the August 6, 2026 Primary Election.

This notice is posted in compliance with the Open Meetings Act, Public Act 267 of 1976, as amended, (MCL 41.72a(2)(3)), and the Americans With Disabilities Act.

The Calvin Township Board will provide necessary reasonable auxiliary aids and services, such as signers for the hearing impaired and audio recordings of printed materials being considered at the meeting, to individuals with disabilities at the meeting or public hearing upon 4 day notice to the Calvin Township Board. Individuals with disabilities requiring auxiliary aids or services should contact the Township Board by writing or calling the following:

The Township will provide necessary reasonable services to individuals with disabilities at the meeting upon 4 days' notice. Contact Calvin Township Clerk at 2020.meanderson@gmail.com or 269-476-2620.